

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 14 JULY 1977

Declaring Land in Nelson Land District, Vested in the Nelson Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Nelson Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-GOLDEN BAY COUNTY

SECTION 2, Milnthorpe Suburban, situated in Block XV, Pakawau Survey District, being all the land in deeds index, Volume 4, folio 21: area, 1.9475 hectares, more or less.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1977.

[L.S.] VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 22/5163, D.O. 14/97)

Declaring Land in Southland Land District, Vested in the Southland Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Southland Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed as chool, shall be vested in trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT—WALLACE COUNTY

PART Section 16, Block V, Waiau Survey District: area, 1.1083 hectares, more or less. Balance of certificate of title, 135/222 (limited as to parcels and title), subject to a sewage drainage easement created by document 021349.1, Southland Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1977.

[L.S.]

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 22/3630/146, D.O. 10/3/50)

Declaring Land in the Otago Land District, Vested in the Otago Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Otago Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT-WAIKOUAITI COUNTY

SECTION 21, Block VII, North Harbour and Blueskin Survey District: area, 4.0671 hectares, more or less. All certificate of title, No. 5/337 (S.O. Plan 1275).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1977.

[L.S.]

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1165; D.O. 8/1/119)